Lab EPA ID No.: ID00912

Lab Sample#: 211687

Laboratory Name:

Date Received: 12/06/2019

Date Reported by Lab: 12/26/19

Compliance or Replacement Sample: Compliance

Date Collected: 12/05/2019

Time Collected: 15:12

Sample Type: Plant Tap

PWS No.: 1110028 RE

PWS Name: Three Mile Water Distr.

Accurate Testing Labs, LL.C
7950 Meadowlark Way
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815
Phone (208) 762 8378 Fax (208) 762 9082
Web site: www.accuratetesting.com
E-mail: info@accuratetesting.com

Sample Location: Canyon Rive

r Wellfield

Lab Order No.:

Collector: Dustin Ridgley

Phone: (208) 304-5627

2019120169 1

Public Drinking Water System VOLATILE ORGANIC (VOC) ANALYSIS REPORT:

Method: EPA 524.3

FRDS
2378
2380
2950
2943
2942
2941
2944
2955
2964
2968
2969
2976
2977

Contaminant

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene
Trihalomethanes-Total

Bromodichloromethane

Bromoform

Chloroform

Dibromochloromethane

Xylenes-Total
Dichloromethane

o-Dichlorobenzene

p(1,4)-Dichlorobenzene

Vinyl Chloride
1,1-Dichloroethylene

Analyst: ANA
Results* MCL*
ND 70.0
ND 70.0
ND 80
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND 10000
ND 5.0
ND 600
ND 75.0
ND 2.0
ND 7.0

MDL*
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

Analysis Date:; 12/17/19

FRDS Contaminant

2979 trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
2980 1,2-Dichloroethane
2981 1,1,1-Trichloroethane
2982 Carbon Tetrachloride
2983 1,2-Dichloropropane
2984 Trichloroethylene
2985 1,1,2-Trichloroethane
2987 Tetrachloroethylene
2989 Monochlorobenzene
2990 Benzene

2991 Toluene

2992 Ethylbenzene

2996 Styrene

*Reported in ug/L unless otherwise noted, units differ for secondary MCLs depending on contaminant
ND = Not detected within sensitivity of instrument
Empty = No analysis performed for this contaminant
MDL = Method detection limit

MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level
VOC: Sub_Lab: Anatek Labs, Inc.

Comments:

Three Mile Water Distr.

3635 Moonshadow

Bonners Ferry

, ID 83805

@@ﬂ@ Vel

Results* MCL* MDL*

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

100
5.0
200
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
100
5.0
100
700
100

.0 05
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0 05
0.5
0.5

Laboratory §upervisor

Digitally signed by:
Walter Mueller

12/26/19




Lab EPA ID No.: ID00912 Lab Sample#: 211688

Laboratory Name:

Date Received: 12/06/2019 [Date Reported by Lab: 12/26/19

Compliance or Replacement Sample: Compliance

Date Collected: 12/05/2019 Time Collected: 14:12

Sample Type: Plant Tap

PWS No.: 1110028 RE PWS Name: Three Mile Water Distr.

Accurate Testing Labs, LL.C
7950 Meadowlark Way
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815
Phone (208) 762 8378 Fax (208) 762 9082
Web site: www.accuratetesting.com
E-mail: info@accuratetesting.com

Sample Location: North Hops Wellfield 1,2,3,4

Collector: Dustin Ridgley Phone: (208) 304-5627

Lab Order No.: 2019120169 2

Public Drinking Water System VOLATILE ORGANIC (VOC) ANALYSIS REPORT:

Method: EPA 524.3 Analyst: ANA
FRDS Contaminant Results* MCL*
2378 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 70.0
2380 cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene ND 70.0
2950  Trihalomethanes-Total ND 80
2943 Bromodichloromethane ND

2942 Bromoform ND

2941 Chloroform ND

2944 Dibromochloromethane ND

2955 Xylenes-Total ND 10000
2964 Dichloromethane ND 5.0
2968 o-Dichlorobenzene ND 600
2969 p(1,4)-Dichlorobenzene ND 75.0
2976 Vinyl Chloride ND 2.0
2977 1,1-Dichloroethylene ND 7.0

MDL*
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

Analysis Date:; 12/17/19
FRDS Contaminant

2979 trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene
2980 1,2-Dichloroethane
2981 1,1,1-Trichloroethane
2982 Carbon Tetrachloride
2983 1,2-Dichloropropane
2984 Trichloroethylene
2985 1,1,2-Trichloroethane
2987 Tetrachloroethylene
2989 Monochlorobenzene
2990 Benzene

2991 Toluene

2992 Ethylbenzene

2996 Styrene

*Reported in ug/L unless otherwise noted, units differ for secondary MCLs depending on contaminant

ND = Not detected within sensitivity of instrument
Empty = No analysis performed for this contaminant
MDL = Method detection limit

MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level

VOC: Sub_Lab: Anatek Labs, Inc.

Comments:

Three Mile Water Distr.

3635 Moonshadow
Bonners Ferry , ID 83805

@@ﬂ@ Vel

Results* MCL* MDL*

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

100
5.0
200
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
100
5.0
100
700
100

.0 05
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0 05
0.5
0.5

Laboratory §upervisor

Digitally signed by:
Walter Mueller

12/26/19




